© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BO.12/22/20
SL1010A Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
Description
Features
• 5mm diameter size

Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
(@1MHz 0V Bias)
Arc
Voltage
(on state Voltage)
@1Amp Min
Nominal Impulse
Discharge Current
(x10@8/20µs)
Nominal Impulse
Discharge Current
(x1@10/350µs)
MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN MAX
SL1010A075 60 75 90 450 600
>1GΩ
(at 50VDC) <1.5 pF ~10 V 5kA 1kA
SL1010A090 72 90 108
550 700
SL1010A170 136 170 204
SL1010A230 184 230 276 580 750
SL1010A350 280 350 420 850 1000
SL1010A420 335 420 504 650 850
SL1010A470 376 470 564 800 950
Device Dimensions
For SL1010A series: Dimensions are in millimeters [and inches]
For SL1010A series failsafe version:
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.

Packaging
Dimensions are in millimeters [and inches]Dimensions are in millimeters [and inches]
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
F  = with Failsafe (Packed in carrier and tape, 900pcs/reel)
SM  = Surface Mount  (Packed in carrier and tape, 900pcs/reel)
SMF = Surface Mount with Failsafe  (Packed in carrier and tape, 900pcs/reel)
Voltage
SL1010A Series
Pin Configuration
 SL1010A     XXX   XX
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete
Disclaimer Notice at:  www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Littelfuse:
  SL1010A470SM  SL1010A350SMF  SL1010A170SMF  SL1010A230SM  SL1010A230SMF  SL1010A090SMF
SL1010A090SM  SL1010A170SM  SL1010A350SM  SL1010A470SMF